
 
SUBMISSIONS – CONTACTS FOR GBSW CONSULTATION PROCESS 

Copy (cc) your submissions to one or two of the following: 

INDIGENOUS 

• South West Aboriginal Land & Sea Council (SWALSC) reception@noongar.org.au 
 

STATE 

• Premier – Hon. Roger Cook MLA wa-government@dpc.wa.gov.au 
• Minister for Environment – Hon. Reece Whitby Minister.Whitby@dpc.wa.gov.au 
• Minister for Planning; Lands  – Hon. John Carey MLA Minister.Carey@dpc.wa.gov.au 
• Minister for Local Government – Hon. David Michael MLA Minister.Michael@dpc.wa.gov.au 
• Chair, Environmental Protection Authority – Prof. Matthew Tonts matthew.tonts@epa.wa.gov.au  
• Chair, WA Planning Commission – David Caddy David.Caddy@dplh.wa.gov.au 
• Member for Thornlie – Chris Tallentire Thornlie@mp.wa.gov.au 
• Director General, Department Biodiversity, Conservation & Attractions (DBCA) – 

Stuart.Smith@dbca.wa.gov.au  
• Director General, Department of Water & Environmental Regulation (DWER) – Ms Michelle Andrews 

odg@dwer.wa.gov.au 
• Bush Forever (DPLH) bushforever@dplh.wa.gov.au 

 

FEDERAL 

• Prime Minister – Hon. Anthony Albanese https://www.pm.gov.au/contact-your-pm (online form) 

• Minister for the Environment and Water – Hon. Tanya Plibersek Minister.Plibersek@dcceew.gov.au  
• Minister for Climate Change and Energy – Hon. Chris Bowen minister.bowen@dcceew.gov.au 

• Federal member for Burt Matt Keogh MP matt.keogh.mp@aph.gov.au 
• Secretary of the Department of Climate Change, Energy, the Environment & Water (DCCEEW) – David 

Fredericks david.fredericks@dcceew.gov.au 
• DCCEEW EBCA Act section 
 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

• City of Gosnells – council@gosnells.wa.gov.au (Mayor – Terresa Lynes; Councillors 
https://www.gosnells.wa.gov.au/About_us/Council/Councillors & CEO – Ian Cowie) 

• City of Kalamunda enquiries@kalamunda.wa.gov.au (Mayor – Margaret Thomas; Councillors 
https://www.kalamunda.wa.gov.au/council/council-committees/councillors & CEO – Rhonda Hardy) 

• City of Canning media@canning.wa.gov.au (Mayor – Patrick Hall; Councillors 
https://www.canning.wa.gov.au/about-us/council-business/your-councillors & CEO – Michael Littleton) 

• WA Local Government Association info@walga.asn.au (President – Cr Karen Chappel JP; Deputy 
President – Cr Paul Kelly; CEO Nick Sloan) 

 

MEDIA 

• Local Examiner Gosnells editorial@examinernewspapers.com.au 
• WA Today – Emma Young  emma.young@watoday.com.au 
• The Australian – Victoria Laurie wa@theaustralian.com.au 
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• The Guardian – Environment Editor – Adam Morton adam.morton@theguardian.com 
• The POST Newspaper – Managing Editor – Bret Christian bret@postnewspapers.com.au 
• The West Australian – Senior Editor – Anthony De Ceglie – c/- kerrie.adamson@wanews.com.au; online 

editorial david.johns@wanews.com.au 
• Perth Voice – David Bell david.bell@perthvoice.com 
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